
Carthage (14-18) -vs- Carroll (WI) (20-14)
5/7/2022 at Decatur, Ill. (Workman Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bradley, Grace (6-6)
Loss: Alonzo,N (10-5)
HBP: None
PB: Palasz, Madison
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gabe Knight First: Joe Meyer Third Base: Margaret Burau 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:15   Attendance: 20   Weather: Sunny and 62 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carthage 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 2
Carroll (WI) 1 0 0 0 0 3 X 4 9 1

Carthage 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spittler,B cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Polanski,C 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wierzbicki,A 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alonzo,N p 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Conway, M 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Chronos,K ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Johnson,R rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Trail,K lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Azar, A 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stevens, D c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 2 3 5

2B: Conway, M (1)
SB: Spittler,B (1); Chronos,K (1)
E: Alonzo,N (1); Conway, M (1)

Carroll (WI) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Higgins, Mathena lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Grubor, Sierra cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Learman, Kaylee 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Kaitlyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wagner, Madison 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Palasz, Madison c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rath, Bridget rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Harshbarger, Lauren ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Wimmer, Abby dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Mundt, Maria 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradley, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 9 3 0 1 3

2B: Learman, Kaylee (1)
3B: Wagner, Madison (1)
SH: Grubor, Sierra (1); Mundt, Maria (1)
E: Learman, Kaylee (1)

Carthage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alonzo,N (L, 10-5) 6.0 9 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 8 67
Totals 9 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 8 67

Carroll (WI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradley, Grace (W, 6-6) 7.0 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 9 9 96
Totals 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 9 9 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carthage - Top of 1st CAR CAR
Wierzbicki to 2b for Polanski. 0 0
Spittler grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Wierzbicki grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Alonzo walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
Conway doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); Alonzo advanced to third. 0 0
Chronos singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Conway scored; Alonzo scored. 2 0
Chronos stole second. 2 0
Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 1st CAR CAR
Higgins reached on an error by p (3-2 BBKFFB). 2 0
Grubor out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Higgins advanced to second. 2 0
Learman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Higgins advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by
1b, unearned. 2 1
Wagner flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 1

Carthage - Top of 2nd CAR CAR
Trail grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 2 1
Azar grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Stevens fouled out to c (2-2 KBKB). 2 1

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 2nd CAR CAR
Palasz popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1
Rath grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFF). 2 1
Harshbarger singled to center field (1-2 FKB). 2 1
Wimmer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 1

Carthage - Top of 3rd CAR CAR
Spittler walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 2 1
Wierzbicki grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Spittler advanced to second. 2 1
Alonzo grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Spittler advanced to third. 2 1
Conway lined out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 2 1

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 3rd CAR CAR
Mundt grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
Higgins struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBFS). 2 1
Grubor flied out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1

Carthage - Top of 4th CAR CAR
Chronos flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
Johnson singled to left field (1-1 SB). 2 1
Trail struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 2 1
Azar reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Johnson out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 2 1

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 4th CAR CAR
Learman singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 1
Wagner singled to center field (0-0); Learman advanced to second. 2 1
Reed pinch ran for Learman. 2 1
Palasz infield fly to ss (0-0). 2 1



Rath flied into double play lf to 2b (1-1 KB); Reed out on the play. 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carthage - Top of 5th CAR CAR
Learman to 1b for Reed. 2 1
Stevens flied out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Spittler singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 1
Spittler stole second. 2 1
Wierzbicki lined out to ss (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Spittler advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Alonzo flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 5th CAR CAR
Harshbarger flied out to cf. 2 1
Wimmer singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 1
Mundt out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Wimmer advanced to second. 2 1
Higgins singled to center field (0-1 F); Wimmer advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 2 1

Carthage - Top of 6th CAR CAR
Conway struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 1
Chronos grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Johnson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 6th CAR CAR
Grubor singled through the right side (2-2 FBFB). 2 1
Learman doubled down the rf line (1-1 SB); Grubor advanced to third. 2 1
Wagner tripled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Learman scored; Grubor scored. 2 3
Palasz grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 2 3
Rath grounded out to p (1-2 SKBF). 2 3
Harshbarger singled to left center, RBI; Wagner scored. 2 4
Wimmer flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 4

Carthage - Top of 7th CAR CAR
Trail singled to third base, advanced to second on an error by 1b (1-1 FB). 2 4
Azar lined out to lf (1-2 BKS). 2 4
Stevens flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBFK). 2 4
Spittler struck out looking. 2 4

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 7th CAR CAR


